Attor	rney Docket No.: 10	<u>4136-00`</u>	10.01.11	200				
(Rev. 6	PTO-1594 -93) lo. 0651-0011 (ekp. 4/94)	RE	12-01-19		SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	n cottings (*) (*) (*)		110218: [10]		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	▼ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Paw	1012119 Library (1914)	59	ure attached original docum	ments or copy thereof.		
1. N	Name of conveying party(ie	s):		2. Name	and address of receiving	g party(ies)		
(Conti Fasteners AG		,	Name	: <u>Interfast Establi</u>	shment		
	11.19.99			// Interr	nal Address: <u>Austrasse</u>	27, Postfach 183		
	ndividual(s)	☐ Associ		Stree	t Address: FL-9490 Va	aduz, Liechtenstein		
E) (General Partnership Corporation-State Other		l Partnership	City:_	Stat	te: ZIP:		
	itional name(s) of conveying party							
3 1	Nature of conveyance:			□ Ge	eneral Partnership			
0. 1	radio of conveyance.			🗅 Lit	mited Partnership			
	3 Assignment	☐ Merger				enstein		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Change of Name	l .		es, a domestic represetative designation		
,	U Other			is attached:	ý	Yes □ No		
Exe	Execution Dato: November 9, 1999			, -	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent numbe	r(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
					2,272,691			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 전 No								
1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Tota regis	I number of applications a strations involved:	and 1		
	Name: William A. L	oginov						
	Name. william A. Hoginov		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40					
	Internal Address: Cesari	and McKe	nna, LLP	்	Enclosed			
į				، بير	_11010360			
				0 /	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account		
	Ctroot Address: 22 -							
	Street Address: 30 Rowes Wharf			8. Dep	osit account number:	• .		
						٠,		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110								
11/30/1999 DNGUYEN 00000269 2272691				<u></u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01 FC:	:481	40.00 DP	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPA	UE			
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	William A. Loginov		11/1/	1 A		November 19, 1999		
	Name of Person Sign	-	110	Signature		Date Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							



11-19-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30

HE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re The Application of: Conti Fasteners AG)	
Serial No.: 75/244,164)	Examining Attorney: Thomas W. Wellington
Reg. No.: 2,272,691)	Ç
Filed: February 19, 1997	ý)	Law Office: 104
Dated: August 24, 1999))	
For: TYPE TT 2000	,	
		Cesari and McKenna, LLP 30 Rowes Wharf Boston, MA 02110 September 27, 1999

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Identify the mark: TYPE TT 2000

Name of Applicant/Assignee: Interfast Establishment

Name of Domestic Representative: William A. Loginov

Cesari & McKenna, LLP

30 Rowes Wharf Boston, MA 02110

is hereby designated applicant's representative upon which whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: November 9, 1999

DIX Roter Stanger Dr. Peter Sprenger

Director

Interfast Establishment

TRADEMARKS 104136-0015

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: TYPE TT 2000

Reg. No. 2,272,691

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Whereas, Conti Fasteners AG (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Swiss corporation, with

offices at Ablisstrasse 15, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, has adopted, used and is using a

mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Registration

No. 2,272.691, dated August 24, 1999; and

Whereas, Interfast Establishment (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Liechtenstein corpo-

ration, with offices at Austrasse 27, Postfach 183, FL-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein is desir-

ous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title

and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbol-

ized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0981

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH we have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

CONTI FASTENERS AG

Dr. Louis Ch-Eberle,

Director

Conti Fasteners AG

Date

Hans Peter Rockenbach,

Director

Conti Fasteners AG

RECORDED: 11/19/1999